
計 男 女 世帯数 人口総数 男 女

令和6年1月 15,388 39,582 18,827 20,755 35 8 11 △3

令和6年2月 15,368 39,511 18,781 20,730 △ 20 △ 71 △ 46 △ 25

令和6年3月 15,353 39,460 18,756 20,704 △ 15 △ 51 △ 25 △ 26

令和6年4月 15,380 39,256 18,652 20,604 27 △ 204 △ 104 △ 100

令和6年5月 15,411 39,229 18,645 20,584 31 △ 27 △ 7 △ 20

令和6年6月 15,391 39,185 18,623 20,562 △ 20 △ 44 △ 22 △ 22

令和6年7月 15,385 39,152 18,623 20,529 △ 6 △ 33 0 △ 33

令和6年8月 15,368 39,077 18,592 20,485 △ 17 △ 75 △ 31 △ 44

令和6年9月 15,375 39,063 18,592 20,471 7 △ 14 0 △ 14

令和6年10月 15,392 39,049 18,585 20,464 17 △ 14 △ 7 △ 7

令和6年11月 15,468 39,110 18,629 20,481 76 61 44 17

令和6年12月 15,482 39,078 18,609 20,469 14 △ 32 △ 20 △ 12

推計人口

（毎月1日現在　単位：人）

年　月 世帯数

人　　口 対前月増減


